BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/256/2024

NOTIFICATION

The students who have taken admission in 5-year B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) programmes for academic year 2024-25, in Sarsuna Law College on 30.09.2024 are hereby requested to bring all original Documents as mentioned below positively for Physical verification of original documents and testimonials on -5^{th} October 2024.

For Verification of testimonials the students must bring:-

- 1. Downloaded Application Form
- 2. Original Admit Card/ Certificate & Mark Sheet of Secondary School Examination or equivalent
 - 3. Original Mark Sheet of Higher Secondary School Examination or equivalent
 - 4. Original Mark Sheet of Graduation (if applicable).
 - 5. Payment Receipt.
 - 6. Original caste certificate if belonging from reserved category (if applicable).
 - 7. Original PH certificate (if applicable).
 - 8. Original Certificate of economically weaker Section (if applicable).
 - 9. Proof of DOB

The students are also instructed to bring one set of self-attested copy of all the documents stated above.

The venue for the Document Verification: Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna, 1/HB/4, Ho-Chi-Minh Sarani, Kolkata- 700061.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority of Bankura University.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 03/10/2024

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/256(7)/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, Bankura University
- 3. Principal, Sarsuna Law College, with request to take necessary action in this regard.
- 4. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload in website.
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File.

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary

Date: 03/10/2024

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies